AMENDMENT NO. 3

185648

CONTRACT NO. 37638

FOR

Mechanical Engineering Services

Pursuant to Ordinance No: NA

This Contract was made and entered into on the <u>8th</u> day of <u>October 2007</u>, by and between <u>EESI</u>, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

- 1. An RFP No. BGS025 for consultants to provide Mechanical Engineering Services was issued on July 19, 2007. A selection committee recommended all eight (8) firms be awarded contracts, <u>EESI</u> being one of the firms.
- 2. The Agreement amount was \$50,000 with an expiration date of September 23, 2010.
- 3. Three (3) task orders totaling \$31,730 have been issued for various projects.
- 4. Amendment No. 1 extended the expiration date until September 23, 2011.
- 5. Amendment No. 2 extended the expiration date until September 23, 2012.
- 6. The City of Portland and the Contractor wish to renew Contract No. 37638 for an additional one (1) year period or until September 23, 2013 to allow for completion of any existing task orders, and potential utilization of the balance remaining on this Mechanical Engineering PTE Flexible Services contract.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of electronic signatures.

<u>EESI</u> By:	Frul E. Shaul	Date:	9-6-2012
	FRED E. SHAVB		
Title:	PRESIDENT /EESI		
	s: 687 NW5th Street Corvallis, OR 97330		
Teleph	one: 541-754-1062		

Contract No. 37638

Amendment/Change Order No. 3

Contract Title: Mechanical Engineering Services

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

By:	Chief Procurement Officer	Date:	
Ву:	N/A Elected Official	Date:	
Approved	:		
Ву:	Office of City Auditor	Date:	
Approved	as to Form: APPROVED AS TO FORM		
By:	Office of City Attorney CITY ATTORNEY	Date:	9/17/12

....

AMENDMENT NO. 3

CONTRACT NO. 30002583

FOR

Mechanical Engineering Services

Pursuant to Ordinance No: NA

This Contract was made and entered into on the <u>10th</u> day of <u>October 2007</u>, by and between <u>HDR</u> <u>ARCHITECTURE</u>, INC., hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

- 1. An RFP No. BGS025 for consultants to provide Mechanical Engineering Services was issued on July 19, 2007. A selection committee recommended all eight (8) firms be awarded contracts, <u>HDR ARCHITECTURE</u>, INC, being one of the firms.
- 2. The Agreement amount was \$50,000 with an expiration date of September 23, 2010.
- 3. Two (2) task orders totaling \$25,000 have been issued for various projects.
- 4. Amendment No.1 extended the expiration date until September 23, 2011.
- 5. Amendment No. 2 extended the expiration date until September 23, 2012.
- 6. Effective as of March 16, 2012, the City of Portland changed the contract number from 37639 to 30002583.
- 7. The City of Portland and the Contractor wish to renew Contract No. 30002583 for an additional one (1) year period or until September 23, 2013 to allow for completion of any existing task orders, and potential utilization of the balance remaining on this Mechanical Engineering PTE Flexible Services contract.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of electronic signatures.

HDR ARCHITECTURE, INC.	· · · ·
By: Marring E Mon	Date: 9.7.12
Name: MARJOFIE E. BROWN	
Title: VP & NW May, Principal	·
Address: 1001 SW 5th AVE	PORTLAND, OR 97204
Telephone: 503.319-5091	

REV 09/12

Contract No. 30002583

Amendment/Change Order No. 3

Date:

Date:

Date:

Contract Title: Mechanical Engineering Services

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

By: Chief Procurement Officer
By: N/A
Elected Official
Approved:

By: Office of City Auditor

Office of City Attorney

Approved as to Form:

By:

APPROVED AS TO FORM amen H. Van Dykoff **CITY ATTORNEY**

Date: 9/17/12

AMENDMENT NO. 3

CONTRACT NO. 37636

FOR

Mechanical Engineering Services

Pursuant to Ordinance No: NA

This Contract was made and entered into on the $\underline{8}^{\text{th}}$ day of <u>October 2007</u>, by and between <u>R&W</u> <u>ENGINEERING</u>, INC., hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

- 1. An RFP No. BGS025 for consultants to provide Mechanical Engineering Services was issued on July 19, 2007. A selection committee recommended all eight (8) firms be awarded contracts, R&W ENGINEERING, INC. being one of the firms.
- 2. The Agreement amount was \$50,000 with an expiration date of September 23, 2010.
- 3. Four (4) task orders totaling \$28,759 have been issued for various projects.
- 4. Amendment No. 1 extended the expiration date until September 23, 2011.
- 5. Amendment No. 2 extended the expiration date until September 23, 2012.
- 6. The City of Portland and the Contractor wish to renew Contract No. 37636 for an additional one (1) year period or until September 23, 2013 to allow for completion of any existing task orders, and potential utilization of the balance remaining on this Mechanical Engineering PTE Flexible Services contract.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of electronic signatures.

R&W ENGINEERING, INC.

By: Double Pf	Date: 9-6-12
Name: Donald C. Pfaff	
Title: Sr. Mach. Enar.	
Address: 9615 SW Alla Blul # 107	Beavarton, OR 97005
Telephone: 503 - 292 - 6000	

1 of 2

REV 09/12

Contract No. 37636

Amendment/Change Order No. 3

Contract Title: Mechanical Engineering Services

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

By:	Chief Procurement Officer	Date:	*****
By:	N/A Elected Official	Date:	
Approved	t:		
By:	Office of City Auditor	Date:	
Approvec By:	Office of City Atorhey CITY ATTORNEY	Date:	9/17/12

EXHIBIT D

185648

AMENDMENT NO. 3

CONTRACT NO. 37711

FOR

Mechanical Engineering Services

Pursuant to Ordinance No: NA

This Contract was made and entered into on the <u>6th</u> day of <u>November 2007</u>, by and between <u>SYSTEM</u> <u>DESIGN CONSULTANTS</u>, <u>INC.</u>, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

- 1. An RFP No. BGS025 for consultants to provide Mechanical Engineering Services was issued on July 19, 2007. A selection committee recommended all eight (8) firms be awarded contracts, SYSTEM DESIGN CONSULTANTS, INC. being one of the firms.
- 2. The Agreement amount was \$50,000 with an expiration date of September 23, 2010.
- 3. Two (2) task orders totaling \$31,600 have been issued for various projects.
- 4. Amendment No. 1 extended the expiration date until September 23, 2011.
- 5. Amendment No. 2 extended the expiration date until September 23, 2012.
- 6. The City of Portland and the Contractor wish to renew Contract No. 37711 for an additional one (1) year period or until September 23, 2013 to allow for completion of any existing task orders, and potential utilization of the balance remaining on this Mechanical Engineering PTE Flexible Services contract.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of electronic signatures.

SYSTEM DESIGN CONSULTANTS, INC.

Ву:	ly Man-	Date:_	6 September	2012
	ary C. Barnes			
Title: ^{Se}	ecretary-Treasurer			
Address:	1515 SE Water Ave., Suite 400, Portland, OR 972	14		
Telephone	e:			

REV 09/12

Contract No. <u>37711</u>	Amendment/Change Order No. 3
Contract Title: Mechanical Engineering Services	

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

By:	Purchasing Agent	Date:	
Ву:	N/A Elected Official	Date:	
Approved	<u>i</u> :		
By:	Office of City Auditor	Date:	
Approved By:	Office of City Attorney CITY ATTORNEY	Date:	9/17/12